

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2708 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, lines 10 and 14, before "The" insert "Upon request of the permit applicant"
- 1.3 Page 1, lines 11 and 15, delete "is" and insert "must be"
- 1.4 Page 4, line 33, before "The" insert "Upon request of the permit applicant"
- 1.5 Page 4, line 34, delete "is" and insert "must be"
- 1.6 Page 5, lines 1 and 12, before "The" insert "Upon request of the permit applicant"
- 1.7 Page 5, lines 2 and 13, delete "is" and insert "must be"
- 1.8 Page 5, after line 13, insert:

1.9 "Sec. 8. **EFFECTIVE DATE.**
- 1.10 Sections 1 to 7 are effective November 30, 2016, and apply to permits issued on
- 1.11 and after that date."
- 1.12 Amend the title as follows:
- 1.13 Page 1, line 2, delete "requiring" and insert "allowing"